Shivaji College

Raja Garden, New Delhi-110027

Date: 5th October 2018

NOTICE

Entries are invited from the students and teachers of Shivaji College in English, Hindi and Sanskrit for Shivaji College magazine, "Shivraj", 2018-2019.

Poetry, articles, short stories, essays may be submitted either by e-mail to (<u>magazine.shivaji@gmail.com</u>) or hard copy in person to following:

Ms. Ritu Madan (Department of English)

Ms. Siamlianvung Hangzo (Department of English)

Dr. Tarun Kumar (Department of Hindi)

- Dr. Kanchan (Department of Hindi)
- Dr. Ritu Mishra (Department of Sanskrit)
- Dr. Rekha Kumari (Department of Sanskrit)

The last date for the submission of the same is 31st October 2018. Selected entries will be published "Shivraj", 2018-2019.

Dr. Neena Khanna

(Convenor, Magazine Committee)

Shivaji College

Raja Garden, New Delhi-110027

Date: 5th October 2018

Creative Writing Competition for Shivraj 2018-2019

NOTICE

On the spot creative writing competition for Shivaji College magazine, "Shivraj" 2018-2019 will be held on 24th October 2018 at 12.00 noon in chemistry department Room no.3. Participants may compose poetry, short stories, essays in Hindi or English on any of the following themes:

- 1. Environment
- 2. Education
- 3. Cleanliness
- 4. Urban ambience (Shehri Parivesh)
- 5. Social media
- 6. Cinema and Indian culture
- 7. Science and Religion
- 8. Pollution
- Prizes: Ist Prize- Rs 2000/-

IInd Prize- Rs 1500/-

IIIrd Prize- Rs 1000/-

Dr. Neena Khanna

(Convenor, Magazine Committee)

Shivaji College Raja Garden, New Delhi-110027

Date: 5th October 2018

NOTICE

Cover Design Competition for Shivraj 2018-2019

Original art work and original photographs are invited from the students of the Shivaji College for cover design contest for the college magazine on the theme "Delhi: My city" or "Student life in a metro city".

Entries should be submitted to the undersigned in Room no.3 (Department of Chemistry) on 24th October 2018 at 12.00 noon.

Prizes: Ist Prize- Rs 2000/-

IInd Prize- Rs 1500/-

IIIrd Prize- Rs 1000/-

Dr. Neena Khanna

(Convenor, Magazine Committee)